Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

JenNNINGS, Olive Isabella
Catherine.

STEPHENSON, William
Emmerson.

LOVELOCK-]JONES,
Wiltiam Daniel.

ANDREW, Marwood John

RUTLEDGE, Isabella

ViNeY, Florence Mabel

MoRrrisoN, Emmeline
Shaw.

BrowNE, William Martin

FENNER, Justina Helena

jmwrs, Thomas William
Vernon.

TIERNEY, James

Knicut, Ellen Mary .

James, Mabel Louise ... |

Jonker, Henderika
Johanna.

Cheam Cottage, Park Road, Cheam, Surrey, School-
tteacher (Retired). 17th December 1968.

Cote Hill, Runnymede Road, Ponteland, Northumber-
land. 18th December 1968.

Llys Meddyg, Beamond End, near Amersham, Bucks,
Consultant Surgeon. 20th October 1968.

West Park, Stibb Cross, Langtree, Devon, Retired
Farmer. 26th November 1968.

“ Garrigill ”, Rothbury, Northumberland, Wife of
William Rutledge. 15th December 1968.

10 Leghomm Road, London N.W.10, Widow.
December 1968.

26 Old Woods Hill, Torquay, Widow. 7th Decem-
ber 1968, ’

8th

53 Acme Road, Watford, Herts, Deburrer Engineer-
ing. 3rd August 1968,

65 St. Leonards Gardens, Hove, Sussex, Widow.
12th December 1968.

“ Falcons Heath ”’, Moor Park, Rickmarsworth, Herts,
2a0d December 1968.

11 Vera Road, Clydach, Pontardawe, Glamorgan,
Labourer, 14th June 1968.

12a Nakiwogo Road, Entebbe, Uganda, Registered
Medical Practitioner. 13th October 1968.

. 78 Rhyddings Park Road, Brynmill, Swansea, Spinster.
29th November 1968.

59 lg:é{ﬁeld Street, Cardiff, Spinster. 21st December

Stafford Clark & Co\, 1 College Hili, Cannon Street, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (George
Carter Evelegh and Aldridge Evelegh.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 141 Northumberland Street, Newcastle
upon Tyne, NE1 7BH.

McKenna & Co., 12 Whitehall, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (Robert Charles Salt
Beecroft and Catherine Louisa Lovelock-Jones.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 30 Fore Street, Taunton,
Somerset.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 102 Grey Street, Newcastle
upon Tyne, or R. A, W. Clark & Co., 63 Newgate Street, Morpeth, Northumber-
land, Solicitors.

Leggatt & Leggatt, 63 Chamberlayne Road, London N.W.10, Solicitors. (Montague
Barnett.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Department, 254 Fore Street, Taunton,
Somerset, or Almy & Thomas, Bank Chambers, Torquay, Solicitors.

Arnold & Co., 8 Station Road, Watford, Herts, Solicitors. (Margaret Jane Browne) ...

Bunker & Co., 9 The Drive, Hove, Sussex, BN3 3]JS, Solicitors, (Peter John
Bunker.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 26, 88-98 College Road,
Harrow, Middlesex., (Barclays Bank Limited and Dorothy Constance Jervis.)

Jestyn Jeffreys, Watkins & King-Davies, Kingston Chambers, Church Place, Neath,
Solicitors. (Marion Jones.)

Harris & Cartwright, 14 Bath Road, Slough, Bucks, Solicitors.

(Barclays Bank
Limited.)

Lioyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 25 Wind Street, Swansea,
or Collins, Woods & Vaughan Jones, 34 Hanover Street, Swansea, Solicitors.

Nationa! Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 117 St Mary Street, Cardiff

4th March 1969

10th March

15th March

15th March

10th March

14th March

10th March

18th March

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

8th March 1969

4th March 1969

4th March 1969

4th March 1969

10th March

31st March

1969

1969

(021)

(022)

(023)

(024)

(025)

(026)

027)

(028)

(029)

(030)

(031)

(032)

(033)

(034)
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