185

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
JENNINGS, Olive Isabella Catherine.	Cheam Cottage, Park Road, Cheam, Surrey, School-teacher (Retired). 17th December 1968.	Stafford Clark & Co., 1 College Hill, Cannon Street, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (George Carter Evelegh and Aldridge Evelegh.)	4th March 1969	(021)
Stephenson, William Emmerson.	Cote Hill, Runnymede Road, Ponteland, Northumberland. 18th December 1968.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 141 Northumberland Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NEI 7BH.	10th March 1969	(022)
Lovelock-Jones, William Daniel.	Llys Meddyg, Beamond End, near Amersham, Bucks, Consultant Surgeon. 20th October 1968.	McKenna & Co., 12 Whitehall, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (Robert Charles Salt Beecroft and Catherine Louisa Lovelock-Jones.)	15th March 1969	(023)
Andrew, Marwood John	West Park, Stilbb Cross, Langtree, Devon, Retired Farmer. 26th November 1968.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 30 Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset.	15th March 1969	(024)
RUTLEDGE, Isabella	"Garrigill", Rothbury, Northumberland, Wife of William Rutledge. 15th December 1968.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 102 Grey Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, or R. A. W. Clark & Co., 63 Newgate Street, Morpeth, Northumberland, Solicitors.	10th March 1969	(025)
VINEY, Florence Mabel	10 Leghorn Road, London N.W.10, Widow. 8th December 1968.	Leggatt & Leggatt, 63 Chamberlayne Road, London N.W.10, Solicitors. (Montague Barnett.)	14th March 1969	(026)
Morrison, Emmeline Shaw.	26 Old Woods Hill, Torquay, Widow. 7th December 1968.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Department, 25A Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset, or Almy & Thomas, Bank Chambers, Torquay, Solicitors.	10th March 1969	(027)
BROWNE, William Martin	53 Acme Road, Watford, Herts, Deburrer Engineer- ing. 3rd August 1968.	Arnold & Co., 8 Station Road, Watford, Herts, Solicitors. (Margaret Jane Browne)	18th March 1969	(028)
FENNER, Justina Helena	65 St. Leonards Gardens, Hove, Sussex, Widow. 12th December 1968.	Bunker & Co., 9 The Drive, Hove, Sussex, BN3 3JS, Solicitors. (Peter John Bunker.)	8th March 1969	(029)
Jervis, Thomas William Vernon.	"Falcons Heath", Moor Park, Rickmansworth, Herts. 2nd December 1968.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 26, 88-98 College Road, Harrow, Middlesex. (Barclays Bank Limited and Dorothy Constance Jervis.)	4th March 1969	(030)
Tierney, James	11 Vera Road, Clydach, Pontardawe, Glamorgan, Labouner. 14th June 1968.	Jestyn Jeffreys, Watkins & King-Davies, Kingston Chambers, Church Place, Neath, Solicitors. (Marion Jones.)	4th March 1969	(031)
KNIGHT, Ellen Mary	12A Nakiwogo Road, Entebbe, Uganda, Registered Medical Practitioner. 13th October 1968.	Harris & Cartwright, 14 Bath Road, Slough, Bucks, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	4th March 1969	(032)
JAMES, Mabel Louise	78 Rhyddings Park Road, Brynmill, Swansea, Spinster. 29th November 1968.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 25 Wind Street, Swansea, or Collins, Woods & Vaughan Jones, 34 Hanover Street, Swansea, Solicitors.	10th March 1969	(033)
Jonker, Henderika . Johanna.	59 Oakfield Street, Cardiff, Spinster. 21st December 1968.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 117 St. Mary Street, Cardiff	31st March 1969	(034)